Features
The 35S10 DI series is a direct/
indirect version of the family of
oval steel luminaires. The 35S10
DI is designed with direct/indirect
distribution for suspended mounting.
This series can be mounted
individually, in perfectly aligned

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 946 946 946 946 946
10 905 914 910 927 938
20 845 870 898 898 900
30 774 800 799 814 812
40 648 681 674 652 672
50 515 535 568 724 810
60 307 317 395 379 345
70 32.2 40.0 52.6 26.6 19.9
80 6.05 5.50 4.28 3.36 2.55
90 3.67 3.80 4.08 4.11 3.61
100 121 145 108 90.6 82.8
110 237 313 360 393 373
120 372 460 518 583 604
130 490 556 659 700 732
140 599 646 739 818 822
150 688 730 777 818 848
160 748 759 785 819 827
170 774 797 788 807 790
180 790 790 790 790 790
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 96 96 96 96 88 88 88 88 73 73 73 59 59 59 46 46 46 40
1 88 85 81 78 81 78 75 73 65 63 61 53 52 51 40 40 40 36
2 81 74 69 65 74 69 64 60 57 54 52 47 45 43 35 35 35 31
3 74 66 60 55 68 61 55 51 51 47 44 42 39 37 30 30 30 26
4 68 58 52 46 62 54 48 43 45 41 37 38 34 32 25 25 25 23
5 62 52 45 40 57 48 42 37 41 36 32 34 30 28 22 22 22 20
6 57 47 39 34 52 43 37 32 37 32 28 30 27 24 19 19 19 18
7 53 42 35 30 48 39 33 28 33 28 25 28 24 21 17 17 17 15
8 49 38 31 26 45 35 29 25 30 25 22 25 22 19 15 15 15 14
9 45 35 28 23 42 32 26 22 27 23 20 23 20 17 14 14 14 12
10 42 32 25 21 39 29 24 20 25 21 18 21 18 15 12 12 12 11
0°
45°
90°270°
315°
135°
180°
225°
Optical Distribution:
40% Direct: 60% Indirect
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 90.2%
Lamp (2) 32w T8
Lumens: 2900 Per Lamp
Parabolic Louver
Installation Preparation
TYP ICAL JOINT DETAIL
Joining hardware provided by Day-O-Lite
C2